4
A
ir Chain
H
oists
866-207-6923
Air chain hoists selection guide
CLK SERIES

Lower hook
C = Steel snap hook
 HOW TO ORDER
 Specify hoist by complete model number code as illustrated below. Specify accessories separately by part number. Note that 0 is a number, not a letter,
in model part numbers.
Options
U = Fabric chain container
CE Package
E = Compliance with the European
  Machinery Directive – will
  include E-stop pendent control
Pendent Control Hose (ft)
6 = 6 ft
40 ft max. pendent hose length
Lift (ft)
10 =  10 ft
200 ft max. -    CL125K &
CL250K
100 ft. max. - CL500K
Control
0 = No Pendent
2 = Pendent
Link chain
type
Series
C = Series
10
A
ir Chain
H
oists
866-207-6923
MLK and HLK Series
0.25 to 6 metric ton lifting capacities
Benefits
• 100 percent duty cycle enables continuous operation
•  Dust, dirt, moisture, and corrosive gases kept out of
the motor by air pressure — ideal for foundries and

R = Bronze snap hook
B = Bullard self-closing hook
 HOW TO ORDER
 Specify hoist by complete model number code as illustrated below. If a trolley is required, specify beam size, type and flange width.
Specify accessories separately by part number. Note that 0 is a number, not a letter, in model part numbers.
Link chain
type
Spark-resistant
R =  Add for spark-resistant
(0.25, 0.50 t MLKR and 1
t HLKR)
S =  Add for slow speed spotting
(0.25, 0.50, 1 t MLKS)
Control
0 = No controls
1 = Pull chain
2 = Pendent
3 =  2 Motor
pendent(1)
4 =  3 Motor
pendent(1)
Lift (ft)
10 =  10 ft
(standard)
XX =  Specify
length
Length of pull/chain or
pendent control hose (ft)
6 = 10 ft (standard)
XX = Specify length
NOTE:
(1) Required with “H” suspension.
(2)   XX = specify hand chain length if other than standard
“08” (8 ft) required.
(3)   For solid bronze wheels on non-spark resistant models,
add “R” to the end of the trolley suspension code. (See
pages 20 and 21 for price.)
Options
CR = Copper-plated bottom block
M = Manual brake release kit
P = Piped away exhaust
S = Steel chain container
U = Fabric chain container
MLK and HLK Series
0.25 to 6 metric ton lifting capacities
Footer 19
19
A
ir
 C
ha
in
H
oi
st
s
ingersollrandproducts.com/lifting
7700 Series and 7790 Series link chain hoists
Air motor and gearing
Provides faster lift speeds

for applications in food processing, chemicals, and processes where
atmospheric purity must be maintained.
How to order: specify as option in Ordering Guide.
20308-4 exhaust muffler
Threads into exhaust port to minimize sound level. Can be used on 7700
and 7790 Series hoists ordered with piped exhaust option.
For field conversion
All 7700 Series hoists may be converted to a piped-away exhaust by
ordering 46098-1 Head Assembly.
All 7790 Series hoists (except power trolley models) may be converted to a
piped-away exhaust by ordering 43029 Piped Exhaust Adapter.
(1) Hose not included. Exhaust port is 1/2” NPTF.
Hoist Controls
To convert from pull chain to pendent control: Either nylon braid (standard) or steel braid control hose is available. Steel
braid hose is recommended to resist heat or abrasion. Specify the model shown, inserting the pendent length in feet for the *.
Maximum 20 feet.
To convert from pendent control to pull chain: Specify 40004-*, where the * is pull chain length desired. Also required are
two 34026 valve caps; two Y325-116 O-rings; two 38966 springs and one Y227-3 pipe plug per hoist.
Link Chain
Canvas
Basket
Link Chain
Metal
Basket
 Hoist  Type of Standard Length
 Used On Model  Control ft
 All 7700E Series 46094-* Pendent – nylon braid hose 6
 All 7700E Series 46369-* Pendent – steel braid hose 6
 All 7790 Series 43106-* Pendent – nylon braid hose 6
 All 7790 Series 46364-* Pendent – steel braid hose 6
 All 7700 & 7790 Series 40004-* Pull chain 5
 Load Chain                          Link Chain (metal basket)                      Link Chain (canvas basket1)
 Max Lineal Feet 7700 7790 7700 7790
 10 – 49800 – 10 – 43441 – 1
 12 – – – –
 16 37653 – 16 – – –
 20 – 49800 – 20 43554 – 1 43441 – 2
 30 – 49800 – 30 – –
 32 37653 – 32 – 43554 – 2 –
 40 – 49800 – 40 – 43554 – 3
 56 37653 – 64 – – –
 60 – 49800 – 60 – –
 64 – – 43554 – 3 –
 80 37653 – 80 49800 – 80 – –
 59 37653 –100 49800 – 100 – –
(1) Canvas baskets are made of specially treated oil-resistant material.
24
A
ir Chain
H
oists
866-207-6923
Hoist accessories for 7700 and 7790 Series
                                                 Hooks For Link Chain                       Hooks For Roller Chain
  Capacity Upper Hook Lower Hook Upper Hook Lower Hook
 Hoist Series (lb) Hook Opening (in) Hook Opening (in) Hook Opening (in) Hook Opening (in)
 STEEL SNAP HOOKS
 7700 Series 0.125, 0.25 and 0.50 ton     275/550/1,100 34921 1-1/8 35014 1 34921 1-1/8 33381-1 1
 7700 Series 0.25 ton spark res. 500 35113 1-1/8 46565 1 35113 1-1/8 34655-1 1
 7700 Series 1 ton 2,200 34921 1-1/8 457071 1-1/8 34921 1-1/8 457081 1-1/8
 7700 Series 0.50 ton spark res. 1,000 N/A – N/A – 35113 1-1/8 457101 1-1/8
 7700 Series 0.75 ton spark res. 1,500 35113 1-1/8 457091 1-1/8 N/A – N/A –
 7790 Series 1 ton 2,200 43002 1-1/8 43000 1-1/8 N/A – N/A –
 7790 Series 0.75 ton spark res. 1,500 43097 1-1/8 43110 1 N/A – N/A –
 7790 Series 2 ton 4,400 43049 1-1/4 430481 1-1/4 N/A – N/A –
 7790 Series 1 ton spark res. 2,400 43096 1-1/4 43101 1-1/4 N/A – N/A –
 7790 Series 1.50 ton spark res. 3,000 43096 1-1/4 43101 1-1/4 N/A – N/A –
 BULLARD HOOKS

XXX =  Specify
length
 HOW TO ORDER
0 = No controls
1 = Pull chain
2 =  Pendent
control
3 =  2 motor
pendent
4 =  3 motor
pendent
Upper Suspension